BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1548 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 28, strike "OR"; after line 28, insert:

"(II) HOLABIRD WORKING GROUP/BALTIMORE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (BDC); OR";

and in line 29, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 6, in line 19, strike "NO FEWER THAN 7 NOR MORE THAN 11"; after line 22, insert:

"<u>1.</u> <u>THE SECRETARY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;</u>

2. <u>THE SECRETARY OF GENERAL SERVICES, OR THE</u> DESIGNEE OF THE SECRETARY OF GENERAL SERVICES;";

in lines 23 and 25, strike "1." and "3.", respectively, and substitute "<u>3.</u>" and "<u>4.</u>", respectively; in line 23, strike the semicolon and substitute "<u>, OR THE DESIGNEE OF THE SECRETARY OF PLANNING; AND</u>"; strike in its entirety line 24; in lines 30 and 33, in each instance, strike "COMMISSION" and substitute "<u>UNIT</u>"; and in line 36, after "1." insert "<u>THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF MEDCO;</u>

<u>2.</u>".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "2." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; and in the same line, after the second "THE" insert "<u>STATE</u>".

On page 8, strike beginning with the comma in line 4 down through "DESIGNEE," in line 5.